



August 21, 2026

RESPONSE LETTER NO. 2 TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Project Title: Sidewalk Improvements

Project No.: 20260011

Question received on August 20, 2026, at 09:45 AM by Martha G. Mendez- Machado Star Paving Corporation P.O. Box 540118 Opa Locka, FL 33054

Question No.1: Regarding Line Item #581-01B, "ADDAPAVE Tree System (Includes Labor and Materials)," we are familiar with this type of work and would like to clarify the ADDAPAVE requirement. Does the specification of "ADDAPAVE" require the use of a specific vendor, contractor, or approved installer, or may this work be performed in-house by our team, provided it meets the project specifications and requirements? Please confirm. Thank you.

Answer No.1: Contractor can perform this work with the in-house team, providing it meets the specifications and requirements of the project. Contractor should submit the material specifications for our review and approval.

END OF REQUEST FOR INFORMATION No. 2

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "T K W".

Tiondra Wright
Chief, Capital Improvement Division.
Department of Transportation and Public Works (DTPW)

cc:

Alicia Arce, DTPW
Licet Izquierdo, DTPW
Eric Perez, SBD
Project File

Katherine Fernandez, DTPW
Rene Idarraga, DTPW
Clerk of the Board

Good morning,

Regarding Line Item #581-01B, "ADDAPAVE Tree System (Includes Labor and Materials)," we are familiar with this type of work and would like to clarify the ADDAPAVE requirement. Does the specification of "ADDAPAVE" require the use of a specific vendor, contractor, or approved installer, or may this work be performed in-house by our team, provided it meets the project specifications and requirements? Please confirm. Thank you.

Regards,
Martha G. Mendez-Machado

[Estimates](#)

Star Paving Corporation

P.O. Box 540118

Opa Locka, FL 33054

O: (305)463-9030

****PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADDRESS****

